

7 February 2023

s9(2)(a)

Tēnā koe s9(2)(a)

I refer to your request received on 3 February 2023, which has been considered under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA), for the following information:

1. *Could you please advise if the Ministry have obtained public liability insurance*
2. *If so, could you please provide evidence of this*

Yes. The Ministry has public liability insurance. Please see the details below.

Public Liability (Vero Liability)

This summary of cover has been prepared for general reference only. Nothing contained herein prevails over the terms, conditions and exclusions of the policy.

The Policy Covers	Provides cover in respect of negligent actions of the insured which gives rise to claims by third parties who suffer property damage or personal injury; cover includes associated defence costs.		
Period of Insurance	From 4.00 p.m. 1 July 2022 to 4.00 p.m. 1 July 2023 local time		
The Insured	Ministry for Culture and Heritage		
Business Description	Management and funding allocation in respect of Arts, Heritage, Culture and Broadcasting/Media and Sports/Recreation; Property Owner and Tenant		
Limit of Liability	General Liability	Limit any one occurrence	\$10,000,000
	Products Liability	Limit any one period of insurance	\$10,000,000
Territory	Worldwide excluding USA and Canada		
Jurisdiction	Worldwide excluding USA and Canada		

If you wish to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to contact oia@mch.govt.nz.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Nāku noa, nā

s9(2)(a)

Matthew Oliver
Pou Mataaho o Te Iho
Deputy Chief Executive, Organisational Performance